shall remain in full force and effect for a period of five ( 5) years therefrom (" Initial

Term"). 

B. Renewal Term. At the conclusion of the Initial Term, this Agreement shall

automatically renew for one additional five ( 5) year term ( the " Renewal Term"), unless

either party gives written notice to the other party at least three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days prior to the end of the Initial Term. If the Licensee ceases to operate an

establishment, this Agreement, at City' s election shall terminate immediately. 
C. The Bike Corral will be installed in the Bike Corral Area for an eight ( 8) 

month period from April to November during each year during the Initial Term and